

Registrations

Ayrshire Breeders' Association

1224 ALTON DARBY CREEK RD., SUITE B, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43228 PHONE: (614) 335-0020 • FAX: (614) 335-0023 E-MAIL: INFO@USAYRSHIRE.COM • WEB: WWW.USAYRSHIRE.COM

<u>Fee Schedule</u> <u>Effective March 1, 2022</u>

Member Non-

Rewards Non-

<u>itogioti ationo</u>	<u>ivioiiiboi</u>	11011
		<u>Member</u>
Females: Under 4 months	\$17.00	\$28.00
Females: 4 to 8 months	\$27.00	\$37.00
Females: 8 to 12 months	\$32.00	\$42.00
Females: 12 to 24 months	\$45.00	\$55.00
Females: 24 months & older	\$60.00	\$70.00
Females: < 75% Purebred Ayrshire	\$10.00	\$10.00
Ancestor Registration	\$10.00	\$10.00
Duplicate/Revised Application	\$10.00	\$10.00
Application Forms	Free	Free
	Online	Online
Male registration		
Males: Under 8 months	\$ 55.00	\$ 65.00
Males: 8 to 24 months	\$105.00	\$115.00
Males: 24 months & older	\$155.00	\$165.00
* Males must be parentage verified by Genomic or DN.	A testing to be	registered
<u>Memberships</u>		
Junior, valid until 21 years of age		\$20.00
Senior		\$35.00
Corp. or Partnership		\$35.00
DNA Testing		
Females		\$ 45.00
Males		\$200.00

GENOMIC Testing

Transfers

The ABA has made a partnership with Neogen. For pricing and instructions: www.order.igenity.com or 877-443-6489

0-60 days from sale date (domestic) More than 60 days from sale date (domestic) From Canada to the United States To Canada, 0-60 days from sale date To Canada, > than 60 days from sale date Family transfers	Herds \$15.00 \$30.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$ 7.00	Rewards \$20.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$10.00
Reservations Farm Name (one-time charge) Tattoo number/letters (one-time charge)		\$50.00 \$20.00

Pedigrees

Three-generation pedigree	\$ 6.00
Three-generation pedigree - online	\$ 4.00
Three-generation pedigree - online REWARDS Herds	\$ FREE
Four-generation pedigree	\$ 8.00
Four-generation pedigree - online	\$ 6.00
Sale catalog pedigree (in catalog format)	\$12.50

Rewards Program

For convenience and cost-savings, REWARDS bundles registrations, pedigrees, classification, genetic summaries, monthly DHI production records and herd reports into one all-inclusive package. Contact the ABA for more detailed Rewards Program information

\$100 annual fee plus \$22 per milking age female

Classification Program

REWARDS herds - no additional fees for males or females

Basic Program

Per Cow Fee	\$ 20.00
Minimum herd fee	\$150.00
* If more than one breed is scored	the minimum herd fee is 50% off

Males - \$150 minimum charge or \$20 per bull. If scoring females as well, no additional herd fee.

Late fee - \$100 may be assigned if the sign-up date has passed and schedules have been determined

Cancellation fee - \$100 may be assigned if cancellation occurs after schedules have been determined

\$30.00

Special classification - \$500 plus \$20 per cow

Blue Book - One year subscription (3 issues)

Sire Summaries

The Angle	
One year, periodical rate	\$35.00
Three years, periodical rate	\$95.00
One year, first class rate	\$50.00
Three years, first class rate	\$130.00
One year, International (U.S. funds)	\$60.00
Breeders' Directory	\$40.00

Rush Fees

Rush fee for registration/transfer processing	\$35.00
Overnight shipping registrations/transfers	\$35.00

(for standard overnight envelopes, oversized packages, contact ABA for more pricing information)